

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

and a second second

## RESOLUTION NO. 91-<u>25</u> OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member in good standing of the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians (ATNI); and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of sending a delegate to the ATNI 1991 Mid Year Conference being held in Pendleton Oregon on May 20-24, 1991.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby name <u>forma deertoiin</u>, and as the Squaxin Island Tribe's delegates and voting representatives to attend the ATNI Mid-year Conference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Squaxin Island Tribe's continued membership of the ATNI, and agree to pay \$75 annual tribal dues. Page 2 Resolution No. <u>25</u>

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 3<sup>Hd</sup> day of <u>May</u>, 1991, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

David E. Kopeman, Chairman Attested by: ( am James Peters, Secretary Ē C Whitener, Vice Chairman David W.

Squaxin Island Tribal Council Resolution No. 91 - 24

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby decree that there are to be no orders of Eviction issued to residents of the Squaxin Island Tribe until the issues surrounding the current state of affairs can be resolved.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does here certify that the forgoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this  $3r_{d}$  day of  $M_{aq}$ , 1991, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 0against, with \_\_\_\_\_ abstentions.

David E. Lopeman Tribal Chairman

ATTESTED BY: / ames James L. Peters, Secretary

Whitener, Vice-Chairman